

Legislation Text

## File #: ORD-0591, Version: 2

Approving an ordinance on second reading with the caption reading: An ordinance of the City of Pflugerville, Texas, amending the City of Pflugerville Code of Ordinances Title III Administration, Chapter 31 Departments, Boards and Commissions, Section 31.60 Equity Commission, to amend Section 31.63 to establish an alternate member position; providing that this ordinance shall be cumulative and repealing all ordinances in conflict; providing for severability; and declaring an effective date.

While considering appointment to a vacant position on the Equity Commission on June 22, 2021, the City Council indicated interest in adding an alternate position to the Equity Commission. This ordinance amendment has been provided to add the alternate position. A second reading to finalize the ordinance is planned for the July 27, 2021 City Council regular meeting and an item to consider appointments to the Equity Commission for the vacant positions will be brought forward at that same meeting.

## **Prior City Council Action**

The City Council approved the Ordinance No. 1450-20-07-14 to create an Equity Commission on July 14, 2020.

This ordinance was approved on first reading on July 13, 2021.

## **Deadline for City Council Action**

There is no deadline for action.

 Funding Expected: Revenue \_\_\_ Expenditure \_\_\_ N/A X

 Budgeted Item: Yes \_\_ No \_\_ N/A X

 Amount: \_\_\_\_\_

 1295 Form Required? Yes \_\_ No X

 Legal Review Required: N/A \_\_ Required X Date Completed: June 29, 2021

## Supporting documents attached:

Ordinance

**Recommended Action** Approve the ordinance as presented.